8/03/00 THU 13:15 FAX 415 434 08-0	7-2000 :
MRD 8.3.00 Con	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of
	07087 iched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Benny Ma and Clement Lee	Name: Lattice Semiconductor Corporation
	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	
2 New (2	Street Address: 5555 N.E. Moore Court
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City Hillsboro State Oregon ZIP 97124-6421
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: April 27, 1998 and July 22, 1998	-
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) -09/067,320 	April 27, 1998, and cation, the execution date of the application is:
Title: "Internal Tristate Bus With Arbitration Logic"	
•	·
	bers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Edward C, Kwok	_
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	<u>-</u>
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
2000 DCOATES 00000081 192386 09067320 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
581 40.00 CH	
3. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Philip W. Woo 39,880 Name of Person Signing	Mily W. Wor 10/16/1998 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

08/07 01 FC

> PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0677

Attorney Docket No.: M-5762 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Benny Ma	of	Saratoga, California
Clement Lee	of _	Portland, Oregon
	of .	
	of	
business at 5555 N.E. Moore Court, Hillsboro, Ore and interest throughout the world in our invention	<u>gon, 951</u> in	orporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of 24-6421, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title
Internal Tristate Bus With Arbitration Logic		
applications and patents of every country for said i extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting named assignee to apply for patents of foreign country for authorization from us; we agree to execute foreign applications, and generally to do everything nominees at their request and expense, in obtaining	inventioning from to intries for all papering possibling and entre intrinsiple.	the filing of said applications; we authorize the above- resaid invention, and to claim all rights of priority without is useful in connection with said United States and le to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and forcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we sue all patents granted for said invention to the above-
State of		
) ss. County of		
name(a) ic/are) subscribed to the within instrument	it and acl his/her/th	personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the he instrument.
	WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Atty. Docket No.: M-5762 US

Executed this 22 day of July ,1988 Lee Clement Lee

State of Oregon) ss.
County of Washington

On July 12, 1998 before me, Norce Toster personally appeared Clement Lee personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is(ax) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/treir signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NORA E FOSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 304475
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 04, 2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -

432392 vI

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0679